

INSTRUMENT OF ACCESSION

BY THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

TO THE PROTOCOL ON TRADE IN THE SOUTHERN AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY (SADC) REGION

I, JAMES ALIX MICHEL, PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES, hereby declare that:

THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES, by virtue of this present document, accedes to the 'Protocol on Trade in the Southern African Development Community (SADC) Region', done at Maseru on the 24th day of August 1996, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Accession and have affixed herewith the seal of the Republic of Seychelles.

JAMES ALIX MICHEL PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES